
Hartford (5-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- NJIT (1-2-4, 0-0-0)
09/08/2022 at Newark (Lubetkin Field at J. Malcolm Simon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 79:57 (YELLOW), #20 Maria Nogueira (NJIT)   79:57 (YELLOW), #7 Makaela Montgomery-Williams (Hart)   89:24
(YELLOW), #3 Doireann Fahey (Hart)   

Date: 09/08/2022
Attendance: 401
Stadium: Lubetkin Field at J. Malcolm Simon Stadium
Officials: Referee, David Belmnahia   Asst. Referee, Brendan
Quinn   Asst. Referee, Nate Penn   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hartford 2 1 3
NJIT 0 0 0

Hartford 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 McCarthy, Abigail 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Fahey, Doireann 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Metcalfe, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Stone, Christina 1 1 1 0 90
FWD 7 Montgomery-Williams, Makaela 2 1 1 0 76
MID 8 Jedrychowski, Victoria 0 0 0 0 87
MID 10 Sharma, Ishani 2 1 1 0 81
FWD 11 Jenkins, Imani 2 0 0 0 90
FWD 14 Cervone, May 0 0 0 0 87
DEF 15 Chiarella, Juliana 0 0 0 0 66
DEF 17 Foster, Victoria 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 4 Buzas, Andrea 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 9 Wilkinson, Cameryn 0 0 0 0 9
MID 12 Flint, Kellsie 0 0 0 0 21
MID 18 Doyle, Lila 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 19 Opdenbrouw, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 3
MID 21 Martin, Tara 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 23 Mullings, Olivia 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 8 3 3 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 McCarthy, Abigail 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

NJIT 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Saylor, Molly 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Caminos, Ariana 1 0 0 0 81
MID 4 Adams, Ciara 2 2 0 0 70
MID 5 Caputo, Caroline 2 1 0 0 81
MID 7 Chamberlain, Lauren 4 1 0 0 48
DEF 12 Bitar, Emma 1 0 0 0 39
FWD 15 Ramos, Kelsey 3 0 0 0 64
MID 16 Zalot, Gabby 0 0 0 0 63
DEF 18 Vito, Daniella 2 2 0 0 78
DEF 24 Magruder, Siani 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 34 Watson, Sydney 0 0 0 0 82

Substitutes
FWD 3 Balio, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 6 Andreoli, Briana 0 0 0 0 24
MID 8 Harris, Angela 0 0 0 0 26
MID 9 Deshmukh, Aleesha 0 0 0 0 24
DEF 10 Thompson, Kara 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 13 O'Connor, Nora 0 0 0 0 8
MID 14 Bray, Lily 0 0 0 0 3
MID 19 Chant, Bailey 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 20 Nogueira, Maria 1 0 0 0 12
DEF 21 Pape, Taylor 0 0 0 0 59
DEF 22 Jones, Riley 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 23 Ramirez, Briana 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 16 6 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Saylor, Molly 90:00 3 0

Totals 3 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hartford 6 2 8
NJIT 10 6 16

Saves By Period
Hartford 4 2 6
NJIT 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hartford 4 1 5
NJIT 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Hartford 0 4 4
NJIT 2 2 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
07:48 Hart Makaela Montgomery-Williams GOAL by Hart Montgomery-Williams, Makaela.
30:13 Hart Ishani Sharma GOAL by Hart Sharma, Ishani.
77:42 Hart Christina Stone GOAL by Hart Stone, Christina.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NJIT Saylor, Molly at goalie for NJIT
00:00 Hart McCarthy, Abigail at goalie for Hartford
00:28 NJIT Shot by NJIT Caputo, Caroline, top woodwork.
01:14 NJIT Corner kick [01:14].
02:14 NJIT Corner kick [02:14].
02:42 NJIT Shot by NJIT Vito, Daniella, bottom center, saved by McCarthy, Abigail.
07:48 Hart GOAL by Hart Montgomery-Williams, Makaela.

Hartford 1, NJIT 0
09:10 Hart Corner kick [09:10].
11:02 NJIT Corner kick [11:02].
11:24 NJIT Shot by NJIT Bitar, Emma, out top.
13:54 Hart Corner kick [13:54].
14:34 Hart Corner kick [14:34].
15:10 Hart Corner kick [15:10].
15:30 Hart Shot by Hart Fahey, Doireann, out top.
19:54 NJIT Shot by NJIT Ramos, Kelsey, right woodwork.
20:00 NJIT Shot by NJIT Chamberlain, Lauren, out top right.
20:38 NJIT Shot by NJIT Caputo, Caroline, bottom center, saved by McCarthy, Abigail.
20:44 NJIT Shot by NJIT Chamberlain, Lauren, bottom left, saved by McCarthy, Abigail.
21:41 NJIT Shot by NJIT Adams, Ciara, top, saved by McCarthy, Abigail.
23:41 NJIT Shot by NJIT Chamberlain, Lauren.
25:21 NJIT NJIT substitution: Andreoli, Briana for Chamberlain, Lauren.
26:15 NJIT Shot by NJIT Ramos, Kelsey, out top.
29:06 NJIT NJIT substitution: Harris, Angela for Ramos, Kelsey.
29:51 NJIT Foul on Adams, Ciara.
30:13 Hart GOAL by Hart Sharma, Ishani.

Hartford 2, NJIT 0
30:13 NJIT NJIT substitution: Pape, Taylor for Bitar, Emma.
31:41 NJIT Foul on Pape, Taylor.
33:33 NJIT NJIT substitution: Deshmukh, Aleesha for Zalot, Gabby.
33:33 Hart Hart substitution: Flint, Kellsie for Montgomery-Williams, Makaela.
36:24 NJIT NJIT substitution: O'Connor, Nora for Adams, Ciara.
38:41 Hart Shot by Hart Jenkins, Imani, out right.
40:11 Hart Shot by Hart Jenkins, Imani.
44:24 NJIT NJIT substitution: Ramirez, Briana for Andreoli, Briana.
45:00 Hart Shot by Hart Sharma, Ishani, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Hart

FOR Hart: , #1 McCarthy, Abigail, #3 Fahey, Doireann, #5 Metcalfe, Lindsey, #6 Stone, Christina, #7 Montgomery-
Williams, Makaela, #8 Jedrychowski, Victoria, #10 Sharma, Ishani, #11 Jenkins, Imani, #14 Cervone, May, #15
Chiarella, Juliana, #17 Foster, Victoria.

45:00 NJIT

FOR NJIT: , #00 Saylor, Molly, #2 Caminos, Ariana, #7 Chamberlain, Lauren, #5 Caputo, Caroline, #15 Ramos,
Kelsey, #21 Pape, Taylor, #4 Adams, Ciara, #9 Deshmukh, Aleesha, #18 Vito, Daniella, #24 Magruder, Siani, #34
Watson, Sydney.

45:00 NJIT NJIT substitution: Chamberlain, Lauren for O'Connor, Nora.
45:00 NJIT NJIT substitution: Ramos, Kelsey for Ramirez, Briana.
45:00 NJIT NJIT substitution: Adams, Ciara for Harris, Angela.
45:00 Hart Hart substitution: Montgomery-Williams, Makaela for Flint, Kellsie.
46:34 NJIT Shot by NJIT Vito, Daniella, top, saved by McCarthy, Abigail.
48:38 Hart Foul on Sharma, Ishani.
49:29 NJIT Shot by NJIT Chamberlain, Lauren, right woodwork.
52:49 Hart Hart substitution: Flint, Kellsie for Chiarella, Juliana.
54:33 NJIT NJIT substitution: Zalot, Gabby for Deshmukh, Aleesha.
54:57 NJIT Foul on Ramos, Kelsey.
56:58 Hart Foul on Stone, Christina.
57:01 NJIT NJIT substitution: Deshmukh, Aleesha for Zalot, Gabby.
60:16 NJIT NJIT substitution: Zalot, Gabby for Deshmukh, Aleesha.
62:50 Hart Hart substitution: Mullings, Olivia for Flint, Kellsie.
64:09 Hart Corner kick [64:09].



65:16 NJIT Corner kick [65:16].
66:45 NJIT NJIT substitution: Harris, Angela for Chamberlain, Lauren.
67:22 NJIT Foul on Caputo, Caroline.
68:23 Hart Foul on Fahey, Doireann.
68:47 NJIT Shot by NJIT Caminos, Ariana, out right.
70:33 NJIT Shot by NJIT Adams, Ciara, top right, saved by McCarthy, Abigail.
73:30 Hart Hart substitution: Chiarella, Juliana for Mullings, Olivia.
77:42 Hart GOAL by Hart Stone, Christina.

Hartford 3, NJIT 0
77:42 NJIT NJIT substitution: Thompson, Kara for Harris, Angela.
77:42 NJIT NJIT substitution: Balio, Mikayla for Adams, Ciara.
77:42 NJIT NJIT substitution: Nogueira, Maria for Vito, Daniella.
77:51 NJIT Shot by NJIT Ramos, Kelsey, out right.
78:03 NJIT NJIT substitution: Andreoli, Briana for Ramos, Kelsey.
79:57 NJIT Yellow card on NJIT Nogueira, Maria.
79:57 Hart Yellow card on Hart Montgomery-Williams, Makaela.
80:23 NJIT NJIT substitution: Jones, Riley for Caminos, Ariana.
80:23 NJIT NJIT substitution: Chant, Bailey for Caputo, Caroline.
80:23 Hart Hart substitution: Wilkinson, Cameryn for Sharma, Ishani.
80:54 Hart Shot by Hart Montgomery-Williams, Makaela.
81:15 Hart Foul on Wilkinson, Cameryn.
81:51 NJIT NJIT substitution: Bitar, Emma for Watson, Sydney.
82:44 NJIT Corner kick [82:44].
84:42 NJIT NJIT substitution: Ramirez, Briana for Andreoli, Briana.
86:33 Hart Hart substitution: Martin, Tara for Chiarella, Juliana.
86:45 NJIT NJIT substitution: Bray, Lily for Zalot, Gabby.
86:45 Hart Hart substitution: Buzas, Andrea for Montgomery-Williams, Makaela.
86:45 Hart Hart substitution: Doyle, Lila for Jedrychowski, Victoria.
86:45 Hart Hart substitution: Opdenbrouw, Rebecca for Cervone, May.
89:24 Hart Yellow card on Hart Fahey, Doireann.
89:35 NJIT Shot by NJIT Nogueira, Maria, out top right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


